

GN (GN Netcom A/S) Lautrupbjerg 7 P.O.Box 201 DK-2750 Ballerup Denmark Tel. +45 45 75 88 88 www.jabra.com

Commercial Power of Attorney for the type approval / registration of the Jabra BT5020 in several countries

The company 7 layers, D-40880 Ratingen, has been contracted by GN (GN Netcom A/S) to obtain "Radio Type Approvals" for the following electronic components, manufactured and/or released by GN (GN Netcom A/S):

Jabra BT5020 Bluetooth Headset

Unless future correspondence from GN (GN Netcom A/S) directs otherwise, please extend your full cooperation to 7 layers regarding matters to the above mentioned products for the period beginning 2007-01-06 through 2007-06-31. Thank you.

Tom Ringtved	TA Engineer	
(name and function of person signing)		
Aalborg	2007-02-06	Vom My
(place)	(date)	(signature)

 R&D
 TA Engineer

 Direct
 +45
 45
 75
 91
 86

 Mobile
 +45
 23
 66
 21
 43

 E-mail
 tringtved@gn.com

A GN Great Nordic Company

RELEASE YOUR JABRA

Jabra